

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: O2011-2476

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 4/13/2011 In control: City Council

Final action: 5/4/2011

Title: Grant(s) of privilege in public way for PAWS Chicago - signs

Sponsors: Daley, Vi

Indexes: Grants of Privilege

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/4/2011	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
5/2/2011	1	Committee on Transportation and Public Way	Recommended to Pass	Pass
4/13/2011	1	City Council	Referred	

ORDINANCE PAWS CHICAGO Acct. No. 206852 - 3 Permit No. 1093413

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to PAWS CHICAGO, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use two (2) sign(s) projecting over the public right-of -way attached to its premises known as 1997 N. Clybourn Ave..

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along N. Clybourn:

One (1) at nineteen point two five (19.25) feet in length, point eight three (.83) feet in height and thirteen (13) feet above grade level.

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows: along N. Clybourn:

One (1) at ten (10) feet in length, four point one six (4.16) feet in height and twenty-two (22) feet above grade level.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept^on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development) and Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1093413 herein granted the sum of four hundred (\$400.00) per annum to commence (1) one year after passage.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and-after Date of Passage. Alderman

Vi Daley 43ra Ward

Page 1

X LENGTH OF STUCTURE - 362" -

• It

File #: O2011-2476, Version: 1

INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED WALL SIGN 10" CAPITAL HEIGHT 5" RETURNS

MOUTNING HEIGHT: TBD

TRIM CAP: BLACK RETURNS: BLACK FACES: WHITE PLEX

LED TYPE ILLUMINATION

UL LISTED

1997 N. CLYBOURN

TOTAL OEPTH OVERL PUBLIC WAY 10" 13'HEIGHT ABOVE GRADE (SIDEWALK) JOB NUMBER: 30381 SIGN DESCRIPTION: **INSTALL LOCATION:** 1997 NORTH CLYBORN CHICAGO, IL **CONTACT INFO: ALEXIS FASSEAS**

South water

&220aMawnAvo Bmhurst ICnob 60128

SIGNS

tat 63M33.49M lax 630.333.4915

PAWS, CHICAGO

Client Approval:

Project Name: PIPPEN FASSEAS CHANNEL LETTERS

Scale:

3/4'=1'-0"

07/28/07

Drawn By: rb

Revisions:

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF SOUTH WATER SIGNS. INC. ALL RIGHTS OF REPRODUCTION ARE RESERVED BY SOUTH WATER SIGNS, INC.

HDU SIGN OVER PUBLIC WAY LENGTH OF STRUCTURE

CC



LI

120"



C HI C A G O Pets Arc Worth Saving

PAWS CHICAGO 1997 N. CLYBOURN

TOTAL DEPTH OVER PUBLIC WAY 2" HEIGHT ABOVE GRADE (SIDEWALK) 22FT.

22'

South water

0 <

u

ı

U Sales

Sales Rep: np Designer: tin **5£** J

P _{« .3}

Location: 1997N.Oyboum Chicago, IL



LISTED

© COPYRIGHT 2010, BY SOUTH WATER SIGNS, LLC. ALL DESIGNS PRESENTED ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY OF SOUTH WATER SIGNS, LLC AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED IN PART OR WHOLE WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM SOUTH WATER SIGNS, LLC

APPLICATION TO USE THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY

APPLICANT INFORMATION

LEGAL NAME OF ENTITY: PfVtyIS CJrJjCO- yp> PERMIT MAILING ADDRESS: U\Q IQ ?><Q=-CITY: r^CCt^ STATE:

CONTACT PERSON: (Wt,. t tVurvY - PHONE: T"? 3.643*. "1ft 2^4 FAX:

ZIPCODE: /aQtof^T

TITLE:

E-MAIL: Q'pruec£r>-*Xr\(?.m&tTC> ban

C^fCOf.001

BUILDING OWNER INFORMATION

<u>IMS C^ag</u>

NAME:

ADDRESS: Win >N. ^ Sh f if

CITY: £^/CLC

PHONET t I 3^64 3>.-\8 v\ FAX:

STATE: | u ZIPCODE: hmolj

E-MAIL:cbr U tcl^i^fri^ri&ArX-i.

USE OF THE PUBLIC WAY

1. List the proposed or existing use below and complete the worksheet on page 3. Use only one application for all public way use type.

TYPE

File #: O2011-2476, Version: 1

HOW MANY? BUILDING ADDRESS

B£OW+<=- 1' "?^7 i" | "-fJi | urn-r i.

2.Please enclose one sketch of each proposed use of the public way, which maps to scale the proposed use(s) and its relationship to surrounding right-of-way. All measurements must be indicated.

The prints should also accurately depict the location of the property line and public fa cilities (meters, light poles, sidewalks).

APPLICANT CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that all statements made as part of the application, and the attachments herein, are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

BY:

F.E.I.N. or SOCIADSECURITY NUMBER: T^o - <AL\C\~11&

TITLE: ^(i.t&Hc^^yf

ALDERMAN'S APPROVAL

As part of this application process, you are required to notify/obtain approval from the Alderman in whose ward your proposed use of the pu/Jc way is located.

JtvSflifiifIl ""^ °* Chicago I Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection | Public Way Use Unit BLWNtssAWFAnts* Business Assistance Center | City Hall, Room 800 | 121 North LaSalle Street | Chicago, Illinois 60602 comma* esonatoN www.cityofchicago.org/bacp http://www.cityofchicago.org/bacp | 312.74.GOBIZ (744.6249) | 312.742.1974 (TTY) Page 2 of 8